
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

NVN Liquidation, Inc., et al., 
f/k/a NOVAN, INC.,1

Debtors.  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-10937 (LSS) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily J. Cooper, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  

On May 21, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 

• Monthly Operating Report for EPI Health, LLC for the Period Ending April 30,
2024 [Docket No. 690]

• Monthly Operating Report for NVN Liquidation, Inc., f/k/a Novan, Inc. for the
Period Ending April 30, 2024 [Docket No. 691]

Dated:  May 24, 2024 
/s/ Emily J. Cooper 
Emily J. Cooper 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digitals of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 
number (if applicable), are: NVN Liquidation, Inc., (f/k/a Novan, Inc.) (7682) and EPI Health, LLC (9118). The 
corporate headquarters and the mailing address for the Debtors is P.O. Box 64, Pittsboro, NC 27312. 
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Exhibit A
Notice Parties Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Goodwin Procter LLP

Howard S. Steel, Barry Z. 
Bazian, Stacy Dasaro and 
James Lathrop

hsteel@goodwinlaw.com; 
bbazian@goodwinlaw.com; 
sdasaro@goodwinlaw.com; 
jlathrop@goodwinlaw.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Linda J. Casey Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
LLP

David M. Banker and Edward L. 
Schnitzer

david.banker@wbd-us.com; 
edward.schnitzer@wbd-us.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) 
LLP

Donald J. Detweiler and Elazar 
A. Kosman

don.detweiler@wbd-us.com; 
elazar.kosman@wbd-us.com
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